

---

**BID # 0054-15**

---

**FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF 2015 LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLES**

---

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

---

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
2	Alliance Bus Group; 51 Kero Rd., Carlstadt, NJ 07072 Larson Ford; 1150 Ocean Ave., Lakewood, NJ 08701

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

ALLIANCE BUS GROU

001	ALLIANCE BUS GROU	LARSON FORD, INC.		
	48957.00	37897.00	37897.00	
002	4300.00	4000.00	4000.00	
TOTALS	44657.00		33897.00	

-----

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) 14 PASSENGER BUS	
01548	ALLIANCE BUS GROUP	48957.00	48,957.00 *
43087	LARSON FORD, INC.	37897.00	37,897.00 *
----- LOW BID LARSON FORD, INC.			
002	1 EA	TRADE IN OF: MCPS PT#9083 SERIAL #1FDVE35S83HB88646 2003 FORD E350 14 PASSENGER BUS M LEASE AS OF 3/10/15 - 38,939	
01548	ALLIANCE BUS GROUP	4300.00	4,300.00-
43087	LARSON FORD, INC.	4000.00	4,000.00-
----- LOW BID ALLIANCE BUS GROUP			

ALLI ANCE BUS GROU

001	ALLI ANCE BUS GROU	LARSON FORD, I NC.	37897.00	37897.00
002	3500.00	3500.00	5000.00	5000.00
TOTALS	3500.00		32897.00	

-----

PRI CE AMOUNT %

001	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) 15 PASSENGER VAN			
01548		ALLIANCE BUS GROUP		NO BID	
43087		LARSON FORD, I NC.	37897.00	37,897.00	LOW BID LARSON FORD, I NC.
-----					
002	1 EA	TRADE-IN OF: MCPS PT#9084 SERIAL #1FDWE35SX3HB88647 2003 FORD E350 14 PASSENGER BUS M LEAGE AS OF 3/10/15 - 50,170			
01548		ALLIANCE BUS GROUP	3500.00	3,500.00-	
43087		LARSON FORD, I NC.	5000.00	5,000.00-	LOW BID LARSON FORD, I NC.
-----					

LARSON FORD, I NC.

LARSON FORD, I NC.  
00135497.00 35497.00

002 2500.00 2500.00

00335497.00 35497.00

004 3000.00 3000.00

TOTALS 65494.00

| | | | |

| | | | |

| | | | |

| | | | |

| | | | |

-----

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%		
001	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) 1 TON EXTENDED LENGTH VAN					
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.		35497.00	35,497.00 *		LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC.
002	1 EA	TRADE IN OF: MCPS PT #7247 SERIAL #1FBSS31LX2HA24120 2002 FORD E350 15 PASSENGER VAN M LEAGE AS OF 3/27/15 - 36,152					
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.		2500.00	2,500.00-		LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC.
003	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) 1 TON EXTENDED LENGTH VAN					
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.		35497.00	35,497.00 *		LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC.
004	1 EA	TRADE IN OF: MCPS PT #7248 SERIAL #1FBSS31L12HA24121 2002 FORD E350 15 PASSENGER VAN M LEAGE AS OF 3/27/15 - 57,138					
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.		3000.00	3,000.00-		LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC.

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

LARSON FORD, I NC.

LARSON FORD, I NC.  
001 35997.00 35997.00

002 5800.00 5800.00

003 35997.00 35997.00

004 5500.00 5500.00

005 35997.00 35997.00

006 6500.00 6500.00

TOTALS 90191.00

-----

PRI CE AMOUNT %

001	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) FOUR WHEEL DRIVE, HEAVY-DUTY 1-TON PI CKUP TRUCK WITH SNOWPLOW ATTACHMENT			
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	35997.00	35,997.00 *	LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC. 1.000
002	1 EA	TRADE I N OF: MCPS PT #9108 SERIAL #1FTNF21L44ED63712 2004 FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY 4X4 PI CKUP TRUCK WITH 8 FOOT WESTERN UNI MOUNT SNOW PLOW M LEAGE AS OF 1/15/15 - 109,000			
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	5800.00	5,800.00-	LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC. 1.000
003	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) FOUR WHEEL DRIVE, HEAVY-DUTY 1-TON PI CKUP TRUCK WITH SNOWPLOW ATTACHMENT			
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	35997.00	35,997.00 *	LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC. 1.000
004	1 EA	TRADE I N OF: MCPS PT #9109 SERIAL #1FTNF21L64ED63713 2004 FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY, 4X4 PI CKUP TRUCK WITH 8 FOOT WESTERN UNI MOUNT SNOW PLOW M LEAGE AS OF 1/15/15 - 114,000			
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	5500.00	5,500.00-	LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC. 1.000
005	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) FOUR WHEEL DRIVE, HEAVY-DUTY 1-TON PI CKUP TRUCK WITH SNOWPLOW ATTACHMENT			
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	35997.00	35,997.00 *	LOW BI D	LARSON FORD, I NC. 1.000
006	1 EA	TRADE-I N OF: MCPS PT #9111 SERIAL #1FTNF21LX4ED63715 2004 FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY, 4X4 PI CKUP TRUCK WITH 8 FOOT WESTERN UNI MOUNT SNOW PLOW M LEAGE AS OF 1/15/15 - 89,000			

	PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
--	--------	--------	---

43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	6500.00	6,500.00-
-------	--------------------	---------	-----------

-----

----- LOW BID LARSON FORD, I NC.

1.000

0852-21401-15

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

6/04/15

PAGE 1

LARSON FORD, I NC.

LARSON FORD, I NC. |

00131897.00 31897.00 |

002 1000.00 1000.00 |

TOTALS 30897.00 |

|

|

|

|



PRICE AMOUNT %

001 1 EA 2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR)  
 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE 1/2 TON SUPER CAB  
 PICKUP WITH 8 FT BED, AS SPECIFIED

43087 LARSON FORD, INC. 31,897.00 31,897.00 \* LOW BID LARSON FORD, INC.

002 1 EA TRADE IN OF:  
 MCPS PT #7169  
 SERIAL # 1FBSS31L9WHC09877  
 MODEL 1998 FORD E-350 15-PASSENGER VAN  
 MILEAGE AS OF 1/15/15 - 58,650

43087 LARSON FORD, INC. 1,000.00 1,000.00- LOW BID LARSON FORD, INC.

LARSON FORD, I NC.

LARSON FORD, I NC.  
001 25390.00 25390.00

002 1500.00 1500.00

TOTALS 23890.00


	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 EA	2015 (OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) TWO WHEEL DRIVE 1/2 TON PICKUP WITH 8 FT BED, AS SPECIFIED		
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	25390.00	25,390.00 *	LOW BID LARSON FORD, I NC.
002	1 EA	TRADE-IN OF: MCPS PT#7166 SERIAL #1GCCS14X1W8201050 MODEL 1998 CLEVOLET S-10 PICKUP TRUCK MILEAGE AS OF 2/2/15 - 89,835		
43087	LARSON FORD, I NC.	1500.00	1,500.00-	LOW BID LARSON FORD, I NC.